

## Cleveland City Council

Cleveland City Hall, Room 216 601 Lakeside Avenue, N.E. Cleveland, OH 44114

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 1337-2023 Version: 1 Name:

Type:Emergency OrdinanceStatus:PassedFile created:11/17/2023In control:City CouncilOn agenda:4/22/2024Final action:4/22/2024

Enactment date: 4/22/2024 Enactment #:

**Effective date:** 4/29/2024

Title: AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of City Planning to enter into an amendment

to Contract No. PS 2023\*0018 with James Corner Field Operations, L.L.C. to extend the contract for

an additional year for additional services required by the City and to amend the name of the

consultant from James Corner Field Operations, L.L.C. to Field Operations, L.L.C.

**Sponsors:** Anthony T. Hairston, Blaine A. Griffin, By Departmental Request

Indexes: CITY PLANNING COMMISSION, PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACTS

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. 1337-2023-Amend K w James Corner Field Operations for the North Coast Harbor Master Plan, 2.

1337-2023 PRESENTATION, 3. 1337-2023 as amended-desk copy-Final-Amend K w James Corner Field Operations for the North Coast Harbor Master Plan, 4. 1337-2023-Amend 1337-2023, 5.

FINAL VERSION - City Record May 3, 2024 Page 142

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/22/2024	1	City Council	approved as amended	Pass
11/20/2023	1	City Council	read and referred to administrative review	

AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of City Planning to enter into an amendment to Contract No. PS 2023\*0018 with James Corner Field Operations, L.L.C. to extend the contract for an additional year for additional services required by the City and to amend the name of the consultant from James Corner Field Operations, L.L.C. to Field Operations, L.L.C.